

In the Supreme Court of Florida

No. SC12-0100

FIRSTSTATE INSURANCE HOLDINGS, INC.; FIRSTSTATE INSURANCE
BY ELDRIDGE; FIRSTSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY PR, INC.;
CHARLES ELDRIDGE; and RENEE ELDRIDGE,
Petitioners,

v.

FIDELITY WARRANTY SERVICES, INC.; and
JIM MORAN & ASSOCIATES, INC.,
Respondents.

**On Petition for Discretionary Review
from the District Court of Appeal of Florida, Fourth District
(L.T. Case No. 4D09-2411)**

RESPONDENTS' BRIEF IN OPPOSITION TO JURISDICTION

Nancy A. Copperthwaite
Florida Bar No. 549428
AKERMAN SENTERFITT
One S.E. Third Avenue
Miami, FL 33131
Telephone: (305) 374-5600
Facsimile: (305) 374-5095
Nancy.Copperthwaite@akerman.com

Kannon K. Shanmugam
(pro hac vice)
WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY LLP
725 Twelfth Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20005
Telephone: (202) 434-5000
Facsimile: (202) 434-5029
kshanmugam@wc.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT	4
I. THE FOURTH DCA’S DECISION THAT ELDRIDGE GAVE SURPRISE EXPERT TESTIMONY DOES NOT CONFLICT WITH ANY DECISION OF ANOTHER DCA	4
II. THE FOURTH DCA’S DECISION NOT TO ORDER A RETRIAL DOES NOT CONFLICT WITH ANY DECISION OF ANOTHER DCA	8
CONCLUSION	10

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES

All American Pool Surface, Inc. v. Jordan, 870 So. 2d 885 (Fla. 3d DCA 2004)9

Allard v. Al-Nayem Int’l, Inc., 59 So. 3d 198 (Fla. 2d DCA 2011).....9

Christopher Advertising Group, Inc. v. R&B Holding Co., 883 So. 2d 867 (Fla. 3d DCA 2004)7

Craig v. Craig, 982 So. 2d 724 (Fla. 1st DCA 2008).....6, 8

Eshkenazi v. Las Fabricas, Inc., 360 So. 2d 430 (Fla. 3d DCA 1978)10

Fidelity Warranty Servs., Inc. v. Firststate Holdings, Inc., 74 So. 3d 506 (Fla. 4th DCA 2011)*passim*

Fritts v. State, 58 So. 3d 430 (Fla. 1st DCA 2011).....7

Morgan Stanley & Co. v. Coleman (Parent) Holdings Inc., 955 So. 2d 1124 (Fla. 4th DCA 2007)9

Reliance Ins. Co. v. ProTech Conditioning & Heating, 866 So. 2d 700 (Fla. 5th DCA 2003).....8

Van Der Noord v. Katz, 481 So. 2d 1228 (Fla. 5th DCA 1985).....9

Vega v. State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co., 45 So. 3d 43 (Fla. 5th DCA 2010)7

Weese v. Pinellas County, 668 So. 2d 221 (Fla. 2d DCA 1996)7

CONSTITUTION, STATUTE, AND RULES

Art. V, § 3(b)(3), Fla. Const.....4

§ 90.701(2), Fla. Stat. (2008)5

Fla. R. App. P. 9.030(a)(2)(A)(iv).4
